4. Accounts payable and accrued expenses of $70, comprised of accrued real estate and personal property taxes of $55 and $15 in advance deposits.

d) Represents the costs expected to be incurred by the Company to complete the purchase of the Initial Acquisition Hotels:

1. Costs associated with due diligence involving the Initial Acquisition Hotels of $415.

2. Legal costs of $225.

3. Accounting fees of $188 for services related to the audit and review of the Initial Acquisition Hotels.

F-10

CHATHAM LODGING TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

  Chatham   Initial   Pro Forma
  Lodging   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Chatham
  Trust   Hotels   Adjustments   Lodging Trust
  (Note a)   (Note b)
  (In thousands, except share and per share data)

Revenue:
Hotel operating:

Rooms  $ —  $ 21,193  $ —  $ 21,193
Other   —   545   545

Total revenue   —   21,738   —   21,738

Expenses:
Operating Expenses:

Rooms   —   4,239   4,239
Other   —   1,687   1,687
General and administrative   —   4,581   (74) c  4,507
Sales and marketing fees   —   2,021   2,021
Franchise fees   —   848   24 d   872
Management fees   —   458   458
Depreciation   —   2,619   413 e   3,032
Property taxes   —   1,255   1,255
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   3,769 f   3,769

Total expenses   —   17,708   4,133   21,841

Operating income (loss)   —   4,030   (4,133)   (103)
Interest expense   —   (3,573)   3,573 g   —

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   —   457   (560)   (103)
Income taxes   —   —   —   —

Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ —  $ 457  $ (560)  $ (103)

See Notes to Unaudited ProForma Consolidated Statements of Operations

F-11

CHATHAM LODGING TRUST

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

(in thousands, except share data)

a) The Company was formed on October 26, 2009. There were no results of operations for the Company for the period from inception to December 31, 2009.

b) Represents the combined audited historical results of operations of the Initial Acquisition Hotels for the year ended December 31, 2009. The historical audited
combined financial statements of the Initial Acquisition Hotels are included herein.